
Santa Margarita Gun Club, P.O.Box 4858, Oceanside, CA 92052

Master Class

BUSBY, Craig A  196 - 7 x 1st Master 184 - 4 x  191 - 4 x 1st Master 571 - 15 x 1st Master

COOPER, Kevin B  190 - 5 x  177 - 3 x  184 - 3 x 551 - 11 x  

MORRIS, Peter C  178 - 3 x 168 - 1 x 1st Master 177 - 1 x 523 - 5 x

Expert Class  

MORRIS, Thomas C  193 - 6 x 1st Expert 189 - 2 x 1st Expert 193 - 7 x 1st Expert 575 - 15 x 1st Expert

HERMSEN, John  191 - 2 x 183 - 2 x 190 - 2 x 564 - 6 x

GUZMAN, Charles  180 - 6 x 180 - 0 x 190 - 3 x 550 - 9 x

MING, David L Sr 186 - 8 x 172 - 4 x 180 - 0 x 538 - 12 x

 TEXAS, Van R Sr 176 - 5 x 168 - 1 x 174 - 1 x 518 - 7 x

BOYLE, Dennis A  170 - 2 x 172 - 2 x 176 - 1 x 518 - 5 x

LAURENT, John Sr 181 - 4 x DNF   DNF  181 - 4 x

Sharpshooter/Marksman Class

MINTURN, J Jr 183 - 3 x 187 - 1 x 1st SS/Mks 192 - 6 x 1st SS/Mks 562 - 10 x 1st SS/Mks

BRIDGES, David D Sr 180 - 2 x 164 - 4 x 179 - 4 x 523 - 10 x

MINTURN, S Sr 183 - 3 x 1st SS/Mks 165 - 2 x 169 - 1 x 517 - 6 x

SUGUITAN, Roderick  164 - 2 x 170 - 0 x 168 - 2 x 502 - 4 x

ELLIS, David  149 - 1 x  149 - 1 x 146 - 1 x 444 - 3 x

 VAMPOLA, Joesph  98 - 0 x 179 - 3 x 161 - 2 x 438 - 5 x

Master (Unclassified) / Sharpshooter Class

PAYNE, Brent M  194 - 7 x 185 - 3 x 194 - 6 x 1st Service 573 - 16 x 1st Service

SOOKDEO, Neil N  195 - 5 x 192 - 4 x 1st Service 185 - 3 x 572 - 12 x 2d Service

HENEMEYER, Jeremy  196 - 11 x 1st Service 183 - 2 x 189 - 5 x 568 - 18 x

BILLINGS, Kyle  192 - 5 x 187 - 2 x 2nd Service 188 - 3 x 567 - 10 x

ARMENTA, Victor E  195 - 6 x 2nd Service 185 - 5 x 187 - 5 x 567 - 16 x

BRAYMAN, Eric G  190 - 3 x 184 - 3 x 190 - 5 x 2nd Service 564 - 11 x

ESPINOZA, Ed  181 - 2 x 186 - 3 x 186 - 3 x 553 - 8 x

WALDEN, Kenneth  189 - 7 x 176 - 3 x 180 - 3 x 545 - 13 x  

HERRON, Harley  181 - 3 x 180 - 3 x 182 - 4 x 543 - 10 x

ANTONELLI, Eric M  186 - 3 x 185 - 2 x 171 - 1 x 542 - 6 x

TYLER, Joseph L  191 - 1 x 162 - 0 x 187 - 1 x 540 - 2 x

GRIGANAVICIUS, David M  178 - 4 x 184 - 1 x 177 - 2 x 539 - 7 x

MILKE, Tyler L  119 - 3 x 178 - 2 x 178 - 2 x 475 - 7 x

High Master Class

WHITAKER, Thomas J Sr 199 - 13 x Match Winner 199 - 6 x 194 - 7 x 592 - 26 x

Master/Marksman Class

SWEARINGEN, Eric T  198 - 10 x 1st Master 199 - 12 x Match Winner 190 - 6 x 587 - 28 x 1st Master

St CLAIR, Edward Grd-Sr 198 - 4 x 2d Master 190 - 7 x 197 - 5 x Match Winner 585 - 16 x 2d Master 

NHAN, Rick H  195 - 7 x 192 - 4 x 2d Master 195 - 5 x 1st Master 582 - 16 x

TREVELLYAN, James E  195 - 7 x 188 - 6 x 191 - 7 x 574 - 20 x

VAN PELT, Robert B Sr 194 - 8 x 191 - 5 x 188 - 8 x 573 - 21 x

OCAB, Johathan G  190 - 3 x 189 - 4 x 192 - 3 x 571 - 10 x

SANDOVAL, Guillumo M  196 - 11 x 180 - 3 x 190 - 5 x 566 - 19 x

MCDONOUGH, Jerry J  190 - 6 x 197 - 3 x 1st Master 177 - 0 x 564 - 9 x

SONG, Harvey  195 - 4 x 184 - 1 x 179 - 5 x 558 - 10 x

ERMEY, Ronald L Sr 162 - 2 x 172 - 1 x 193 - 3 x 2d Master 527 - 6 x

ROJAS, Marco Sr 167 - 1 x 178 - 2 x DNF 345 - 3 x

BRUNO, David J  109 - 0 x DNF DNF 109 - 0 x

DE MILLE, Dennis  200 - 13 x Class Winner 194 - 7 x Class Winner 198 - 8 x Class Winner 592 - 28 x Class Winner 

EDGREEN, Mark H  200 - 12 x 188 - 4 x 185 - 2 x 573 - 18 x

GOLDSBERRY, Jason  196 - 6 x 186 - 5 x 186 - 2 x 568 - 13 x

SEREBRENI, Ren Sr 199 - 10 x 186 - 4 x 186 - 5 x 571 - 19 x

BRYER, Eric R  192 - 6 x 181 - 0 x 178 - 1 x 551 - 7 x

FROST, Jack R Sr 169 - 2 x 168 - 2 x 177 - 0 x 514 - 4 x

INGRAM, James M  177 - 1 x 159 - 0 x 170 - 1 x 506 - 2 x

SCURRY, Ronald  162 - 1 x 152 - 0 x 175 - 1 x 489 - 2 x

DeKRYGER, Tim J  192 - 6 x DNF  DNF  192 - 6 x
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Santa Margarita Gun Club, P.O.Box 4858, Oceanside, CA 92052

Master-Sharpshooter Class

St CLAIR, Edward Grd-Sr 149 - 8 x Match Winner 148 - 7 x Match Winner 143 - 2 x Match Winner 440 - 17 x Match Winner

NHAN, Rick H  148 - 8 x 1st Master 147 - 6 x 1st Master 143 - 1 x 1st Master 438 - 15 x 1st Master

MILLER, Mike Sr 142 - 4 x 146 - 4 x 140 - 5 x 428 - 13 x

BARRANCO, Mike  143 - 0 x 144 - 4 x 141 - 3 x 428 - 7 x

HERMSEN, John  145 - 2 x 140 - 2 x 136 - 1 x 421 - 5 x

COOPER, Kevin B  142 - 3 x 128 - 1 x 134 - 1 x 404 - 5 x

Marksman Class

MINTURN, J Jr 144 - 4 x 1st Marksman 137 - 1 x 1st Marksman 140 - 0 x 421 - 5 x 1st Marksman

VAMPOLA, Joesph  144 - 2 x 135 - 1 x 135 - 1 x 414 - 4 x

MINTURN, S Sr 140 - 2 x 134 - 0 x 134 - 2 x 408 - 4 x

TEXAS, Van R Sr 129 - 1 x 130 - 1 x 140 - 3 x 1st Marksman 399 - 5 x

HUFFAKER, Michael R  140 - 3 x 120 - 3 x 132 - 1 x 392 - 7 x

SUGUITAN, Roderick  127 - 0 x 123 - 0 x 122 - 0 x 372 - 0 x

ARMENTA, Victor E  146 - 4 x 147 - 5 x 1st Service 147 - 4 x 1st Service 440 - 13 x 1st Service

HERRON, Harley  146 - 2 x 144 - 2 x 2d Service 142 - 2 x 2d Service 432 - 6 x 2d Service

MILKE, Tyler L  146 - 5 x 132 - 3 x 142 - 1 x 420 - 9 x

ESPINOZA, Ed  141 - 3 x 141 - 5 x 136 - 3 x 418 - 11 x

ANTONELLI, Eric M  147 - 8 x 1st Service 134 - 1 x 134 - 3 x 415 - 12 x

BARTON, Joseph J  138 - 5 x 136 - 4 x 140 - 3 x 414 - 12 x

PAYNE, Brent M  143 - 3 x 139 - 0 x 132 - 1 x 414 - 4 x

ARBALLO Jr, Lorenzo J  147 - 3 x 141 - 1 x 125 - 1 x 413 - 5 x

HENEMEYER, Jeremy  147 - 5 x 133 - 2 x 132 - 2 x 412 - 9 x

BILLINGS, Kyle  147 - 7 x 2d Service 138 - 3 x 122 - 1 x 407 - 11 x

WHITAKER, Thomas J Sr 149 - 1 x Class Winner 139 - 3 x 146 - 4 x Class Winner 434 - 8 x Class Winner

GOLDSBERRY, Jason  147 - 3 x 140 - 4 x 139 - 4 x 426 - 11 x

BRYER, Eric R  141 - 2 x 140 - 2 x 137 - 0 x 418 - 4 x

SEREBRENI, Ren Sr 142 - 3 x 142 - 2 x Class Winner 124 - 0 x 408 - 5 x

SCURRY, Ronald  139 - 3 x 123 - 0 x 78 - 0 x 340 - 3 x

450 Point Sub-Aggregate - Service Category - Service Rifle

450 Point Sub-Aggregate - "F" Class

Match # 7

600 Yard Slow Fire

Match # 8

450 Point Aggregate

Match # 5

300 Yd Slow Fire

 High Power Mid-Range Prone 1050 Aggregate  Tournament - November 14-15, 2009

Name Sr/Jr

450 Point Sub-Aggregate - Civilian Category - Match & Service Rifle

Match # 6
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Santa Margarita Gun Club, P.O.Box 4858, Oceanside, CA 92052

St CLAIR, Edward Grd-Sr 585 - 16 x 440 - 17 x 1025 - 33 x Aggregate Winner

NHAN, Rick H  582 - 16 x 438 - 15 x 1020 - 31 x 2d Place

ARMENTA, Victor E  567 - 16 x 440 - 13 x 1007 - 29 x 3d Place

PAYNE, Brent M  573 - 16 x 414 - 4 x 987 - 20 x

HERMSEN, John  564 - 6 x 421 - 5 x 985 - 11 x

MINTURN, J Jr 562 - 10 x 421 - 5 x 983 - 15 x

HENEMEYER, Jeremy  568 - 18 x 412 - 9 x 980 - 27 x

HERRON, Harley  543 - 10 x 432 - 6 x 975 - 16 x

BILLINGS, Kyle  567 - 10 x 407 - 11 x 974 - 21 x

ESPINOZA, Ed  553 - 8 x 418 - 11 x 971 - 19 x

ANTONELLI, Eric M  542 - 6 x 415 - 12 x 957 - 18 x

COOPER, Kevin B  551 - 11 x 404 - 5 x 955 - 16 x

MINTURN, S Sr 517 - 6 x 408 - 4 x 925 - 10 x

 TEXAS, Van R Sr 518 - 7 x 399 - 5 x 917 - 12 x

MILKE, Tyler L  475 - 7 x 420 - 9 x 895 - 16 x

SUGUITAN, Roderick  502 - 4 x 372 - 0 x 874 - 4 x

 VAMPOLA, Joesph  438 - 5 x 414 - 4 x 852 - 9 x

WHITAKER, Thomas J Sr 592 - 26 x 592 - 26 x

SWEARINGEN, Eric T  587 - 28 x 587 - 28 x

MORRIS, Thomas C  575 - 15 x 575 - 15 x

TREVELLYAN, James E  574 - 20 x 574 - 20 x

VAN PELT, Robert B Sr 573 - 21 x 573 - 21 x

SOOKDEO, Neil N  572 - 12 x 572 - 12 x

BUSBY, Craig A  571 - 15 x 571 - 15 x

OCAB, Johathan G  571 - 10 x 571 - 10 x

SANDOVAL, Guillumo M  566 - 19 x 566 - 19 x

BRAYMAN, Eric G  564 - 11 x 564 - 11 x

MCDONOUGH, Jerry J  564 - 9 x 564 - 9 x

SONG, Harvey  558 - 10 x 558 - 10 x

GUZMAN, Charles  550 - 9 x 550 - 9 x

WALDEN, Kenneth  545 - 13 x 545 - 13 x

TYLER, Joseph L  540 - 2 x 540 - 2 x

GRIGANAVICIUS, David M  539 - 7 x 539 - 7 x

MING, David L Sr 538 - 12 x 538 - 12 x

ERMEY, Ronald L Sr 527 - 6 x 527 - 6 x

BRIDGES, David D Sr 523 - 10 x 523 - 10 x

MORRIS, Peter C  523 - 5 x 523 - 5 x

BOYLE, Dennis A  518 - 5 x 518 - 5 x

ELLIS, David  444 - 3 x 444 - 3 x

MILLER, Mike Sr 428 - 13 x 428 - 13 x

BARRANCO, Mike  428 - 7 x 428 - 7 x

BARTON, Joseph J  414 - 12 x 414 - 12 x

ARBALLO Jr, Lorenzo J  413 - 5 x 413 - 5 x

HUFFAKER, Michael R  392 - 7 x 392 - 7 x

ROJAS, Marco Sr 345 - 3 x 345 - 3 x

LAURENT, John Sr 181 - 4 x 181 - 4 x

BRUNO, David J  109 - 0 x 109 - 0 x

GOLDSBERRY, Jason  568 - 13 x 426 - 11 x 994 - 24 x Aggregate Class Winner

SEREBRENI, Ren Sr 571 - 19 x 408 - 5 x 979 - 24 x 2d Place - Class Winner

BRYER, Eric R  551 - 7 x 418 - 4 x 969 - 11 x 3d Place - Class Winner

SCURRY, Ronald  489 - 2 x 340 - 3 x 829 - 5 x

DE MILLE, Dennis  592 - 28 x  592 - 28 x

EDGREEN, Mark H  573 - 18 x 573 - 18 x

FROST, Jack R Sr 514 - 4 x 514 - 4 x

INGRAM, James M  506 - 2 x 506 - 2 x

WHITAKER, Thomas J Sr 434 - 8 x  434 - 8 x

DeKRYGER, Tim J  192 - 6 x 192 - 6 x

Name Sr/Jr
Match # 4 Match # 8

3,5,600 Yard Aggregate 1050 Point Aggregate

Match #9

1050 Point Sub-Aggregate - "F" Class

 High Power Mid-Range Prone 1050 Aggregate  Tournament - November 14-15, 2009

Range 103, Wilcox Range Complex, MCB, Camp Pendleton, CA 92055 
November 15, 2009

1050 Point Mid-Range Prone Aggregate - Combined Standings 

600 Yd Aggregate
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